
 
 
 

 
            EXEMPT PLAYERS 

 
A.  Past Champions (Previous 5 years): 

2008: Trent Peterson, Valleywood GC 
2009: Tom Hoge, Village Green GC 
2010: Tom Hoge, Village Green GC 
2011: Donald Constable, Spring Hill GC 
2012: Frederick Van Rooyen, UM/Bolstad 

 

B.  2012 MGA Amateur (Top 15 & Ties):    
Frederick Van Rooyen, UM/Les Bolstad 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
David Christensen, Elk River GC 
Matt Schneider, Pokegama GC 
Andy Jacobson, Eagle Creek GC 
Jesse Larson, LeSueur CC 
Colton Buege, Fox Hollow GC 
David Haley Jr, UM/Les Bolstad GC 
Beau Hanson, Detroit CC 
Dan Moline, Ridgeview CC 
Jack Holmgren, Baker National GC 
Brian Parkhurst, Minnetonka CC  
Jesse Polk, Hastings CC 
Alex Robb, Chaska TC 
Adam Riddering, White Bear YC 
Johnny Larson, New Ulm CC 
Troy Johnson, Rush creek GC 
Robert Bell, UM/Les Bolstad GC 
Alex Kolquist, Lester Park GC 
Jon DuToit, Chaska TC 
Tommy Smith, Riverwood National GC 

C.  MGA Players’ Championship 
(Past two champions, last year’s runner-
up and current semifinalists) 
2011: Ryan Peterson, Cannon GC 
2012: Andy Jacobson, Eagle Creek GC / 
Tim Hamm, Rush Creek GC 
2013: Current Semifinalists 

 

D.  2012 MGA Players of the Year 
(Junior, Regular and Senior) 
Dominic Kieffer, Somerby GC /  
Karter Smith, Ironman GC 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
Leif Carlson, Hastings CC  

 

E.  2012 MGA Four-Ball Champions 
Colton Buege, Fox Hollow GC            
Tyler Lowenstein, Brookview GC 

F.  2012 Minnesota State Open 
(Amateurs placing in the top 12 + ties) 
Matt Schneider, Pokegama GC 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
Dylan Gergen, Mendakota CC 
Casey Vangsness, Alexandria GC 
Dominic Kieffer, Somerby GC 

 

G.  2013 Minnesota State Senior Open 
(Low Amateur) 

 

H.  2012 MGA Senior Amateur Champion 
Mark Knutson, Hazeltine National GC 

 

I.    2013 MGA Mid-Players’ Champion 
 

J.   2013 MGA Senior Players’ Champion 
 

K.  2013 MN State Junior Boys’ Champion 
 

L.   2012 MPGA Public Links Champion 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 

 

M.  2013 MPGA Mid-Amateur Champion 
 

N.  2012 MGA Player Points (Top 15 + ties) 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
Matt Schneider, Pokegama GC 
Andy Jacobson, Eagle Creek GC 
Colton Buege, Fox Hollow GC 
Frederick Van Rooyen, UM/Les Bolstad  
Kyle Beversdorf, Baker National GC 
Jesse Larson, LeSueur CC 
Beau Hanson, Detroit CC 
Jesse Bull, Golden Valley G&CC 
David Christensen, Elk River GC 
Donald Constable, Spring Hill GC 
Jesse Polk, Hastings CC 
Greg Werner, Wilds GC 
Tim Hamm, Rush Creek GC 

Dan Moline, Ridgeview CC 
 

O.  2012 MGA Mid-Amateur Championship 
(Top 3 + ties) 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
Daryl Schomer, Wapicada GC 
John Anderson, Bunker Hills GC 
Jesse Bull, Golden Valley G&CC 

 

P.  Host Club Exemptions (2)

 

110
TH

 MGA AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP 
Medina Golf & Country Club, Medina, MN 

Monday-Wednesday, July 15-17, 2013 

 
  


